ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 **Amendment Form**

| *********** |
|---|
| Subtitle of Senate Joint Resolution No. 18 |
| "TO INCREASE SALARIES FOR EXECUTIVE OFFICERS AND MEMBERS OF THE |
| GENERAL ASSEMBLY AND TO RESTRICT THOSE ELECTED OFFICIALS FROM |
| RECEIVING ANYTHING OF VALUE FROM A REGISTERED LOBBYIST OR A |
| REGISTERED LOBBYIST'S PRINCIPAL." |
| ************ |
| Amendment No. 2 to Senate Joint Resolution No. 18. |
| Amend Senate Joint Resolution No. 18 as engrossed, s3/14/01: |
| Page 1, delete lines 9 through 15 and substitute: "PROPOSING A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO RESTRICT EXECUTIVE OFFICERS AND MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FROM RECEIVING ANYTHING OF VALUE FROM A REGISTERED LOBBYIST OR A REGISTERED LOBBYIST'S PRINCIPAL AND TO ADJUST THE SALARIES FOR EXECUTIVE OFFICERS AND MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY." |
| AND |
| Page 1, delete lines 18 through 23 and substitute: "TO RESTRICT EXECUTIVE OFFICERS AND MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FROM RECEIVING ANYTHING OF VALUE FROM A LOBBYIST OR THE LOBBYIST'S PRINCIPAL AND TO ADJUST THE SALARIES FOR EXECUTIVE OFFICERS AND MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY." |
| AND |
| Page 2, line 14, delete " <u>\$85,000</u> " and substitute " <u>\$75,000</u> " |
| AND |
| Page 3, line 13, delete "beverages, any other thing of value, or any other" and substitute "beverages, or any other" |
| AND |
| Page 3, line 15, delete "a member" and substitute "members" |
| *.VVF390* |
| The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and |

Secretary

VVF390

MG/VJF - 040220010946